
 
 
 

MAINE DIABETES PREVENTION & CONTROL PROGRAM 
DIABETES SELF-MANAGEMENT TRAINING (DSMT) SITE DIRECTORY 

MAY 2013 
 

 

THE AROOSTOOK MEDICAL CENTER, PRESQUE ISLE   

  
 Site Coordinator/ Rachel Charette, BSN RN  768-4753  rcharette@tamc.org 
 Instructor 140 Academy St.  

 Presque Isle ME  04769 
 
 Instructors Nicole Doughty, RD LD 768-4358  ndoughty@tamc.org .  

  Tina Stewart, RD LD   768-4354  tstewart@tamc.org   
  Angel Hebert, MS RD LD 768-4370 ahebert@tamc.org   
   Kate Parsons, RD LD   768-4443 kparsons@tamc.org   
   
 Physician Advisor Mary Coffin FNP-C CDE  763-4753 mcoffin@tamc.org 
 
 

BLUE HILL MEMORIAL HOSPITAL, HEALTH EDUCATION CENTER, BLUE HILL  

  
 Site Coordinator/ Susan J. Young, RN BSN MPH CDE 374-3495  susan.young@bhmh.org 
 Instructor 57 Water St.  

 Blue Hill ME  04614 
 
 Instructors Martha H. Cole, MS RDN LD 374-3496  martha.cole@bhmh.org 

  Genice Billings, RN BSN 374-3484  genice.billings@bhmh.org  
  Janice Watson RN CDE 374-3962 janice.watson@bhmh.org   
 
 Physician Advisor Lisa Lesko, MD 374-2311  lisa.lesko@bhmh.org 

 
 

BRIDGTON HOSPITAL, BRIDGTON   

  
 Site Coordinator/ Elaine Drew, RN BSN CDE 647-6064  drewel@cmhc.org 
 Instructor 10 Hospital Dr.  

 Bridgton ME  04009 
 
 Instructors Linda Russell, MA RD LD CDE 647-6062  russelll@cmhc.org   

   
 Physician Advisor Nancy Wright, DNP 647-2311  WrightNa@cmhc.org 
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CARY MEDICAL CENTER, OUTPATIENT DIABETES CARE PROGRAM, CARIBOU 

  
 Site Coordinator/ Erica LaPlante, RN BSN CDE 498-1283 elaplante@carymed.org 
 Instructor 163 Van Buren Rd.  

 Suite 1 
 Caribou ME  04736 
 
 Instructors Kim Malone, RD LD 498-1255 kmalone@carymed.org 

  Kathy Burden, RN CDE 498-1283 klburden@carymed.org 
  Lynn James, RN CDE 498-1283 ljames@carymed.org 
  Marthe Pelletier, MS RD LD 498-1211 mpelletier@carymed.org 
 
 Physician Advisor Dr. Carl Flynn 498-2356 

 

CENTRAL MAINE MEDICAL CENTER, CENTRAL MAINE ENDOCRINOLOGY & DIABETES CENTER, LEWISTON 

  
 Site Coordinator Jennifer Jordan, RN BSN MSM 795-7520  jordanj@cmhc.org 

 287 Main St.  
 Suite 301 
 Lewiston ME  04240 
 
 Instructors Kathryn Gosselin, RD CDE 795-7520 gosselka@cmhc.org 

  Mercedes Peralta, RN 795-7520 PeraltaM@cmhc.org 
   
   
 Physician Advisor Maylene Peralta, MD 795-7520  peraltma@cmhc.org  

 
 Rumford Hospital:  
 Instructors Barbara McGregor, RN CDE  369-1222 macgregorb@cmhc.org   

 420 Franklin St. 
 Rumford ME  04276 
 
 Physician Advisor Maylene Peralta, MD 795-7520  peraltma@cmhc.org  

 
 

EASTERN MAINE MEDICAL CENTER, DIABETES, ENDOCRINE, & NUTRITION CENTER, BANGOR 

  
 Site Coordinator/ Rena Gels-Birch, RN CDE 973-7347  rgelsbirch@emh.org 
 Instructor 905 Union St.  

 Suite 11 
 Bangor ME  04401 
 
 Instructors Tama Fitzpatrick, RD CDE 973-7347 tfitzpatrick@emh.org  

  Lauri Jacobs, RD CDE 973-7347 ljacobs@emh.org  
  Louise Pelletier, RN CDE 973-7347 lmpelletier@emh.org 
  Kaileigh Duym RD 973-7334 kduym@emh.org 
  
 Physician Advisor Dr. K. Sadurska   973-7334 ksadurska@emh.org 

 
 

FRANKLIN MEMORIAL HOSPITAL, OUTPATIENT CLINICS – DIABETES, FARMINGTON 

  
 Site Coordinator/ Nancy Thomas, RN 779-2743 nthomas@fchn.org  
 Instructor 1 Franklin Health Commons  

 Farmington ME  04938 
 
 Instructors Jeannine Lake, RN CDE    jlake@fchn.org  

    
 Physician Advisor Kristine Sanden, DO 779-3326 
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GOODALL HOSPITAL, SANFORD 

  
 Site Coordinator/ Kelly Falone, RD LD 490-7396 kfalone@goodallhospital.org 
 Instructor 25 June St.  

 Sanford ME  04073 
 
 Instructors Doris Sparks, RN 490-7500  dsparks@goodallhospital.org  

  Donna Cady, RN 490-7500  dcady@goodallhospital.org 
  Gwen Scott, RD LD CDE 490-7397 gscott@goodallhospital.org 
  Kristen Thomas RD LD 814-242-5812 kthomas@goodallhospital.org 
  
  Karrie Sweet, MS RD LD 490-7828 ksweet@goodallhospital.org 
 Two Livewell Dr.  
 South Tower 
 Kennebunk ME  04043 
  
 Physician Advisor Timothy Theobald   324-7721  ttheobald@goodallhospital.org 

 
 

HOMEHEALTH – VISITING NURSES “TAKE CONTROL”, SACO  

   
 Site Coordinator/ Deborah Dumoulin, RN RD CDE 284-4566, x 4609  ddumoulin@homehealth.org 
 Instructor 15 Industrial Park Rd. 

 Saco ME  04072 
 
 Instructors Tracy Cardelli, RD LD 283-3072, x 4374  tcardelli@homehealth.org  

  Jody Vlodek Berren, RD LD 283-3072, x 3522  jvlodek@homehealth.org 
    
 Physician Advisor Audrey Okun-Langlais, DO 467-8988   

 
 

HOULTON REGIONAL HOSPITAL, HOULTON 

  
 Site Coordinator/ Julie Codrey, RN 532-2900, x 2516   jcodrey@houltonregional.org 
 Instructor 20 Hartford St.  

 Houlton ME  04730 
 
 Instructor Heleana Nickerson, MS RD LD CDE 532-2900, x 2273   hnickerson@houltonregional.org  

  
 Physician Advisor Paul Romanelli, MD 532-2900, x 2278   promanelli@houltonregional.org 

 
 

INLAND HOSPITAL, DIABETES & NUTRITION CENTER, WATERVILLE 

  
 Site Coordinator/ Ev Beliveau, RD LD 861-7150  ebeliveau@emh.org 
 Instructor 180 Kennedy Memorial Dr.  

 Suite 101 
 Waterville ME  04901 
 
 Instructors Susan Palumbo, RN CDE 861-7150  spalumbo@emh.org  

  Gary Chaloult, FNP CDE 861-7150  gchaloult@emh.org  
  Jennifer Migliore, RD LD CDE 861-7150  jmigliore@emh.org  
  Jane Moore, RD LD 861-7150 jmoore@emh.org  
  
 Physician Advisor Michaela Clark-Kelly, DO 873-3753  drmichaela@trfponline.com 
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MAINE COAST MEMORIAL HOSPITAL, ELLSWORTH 

  
 Site Coordinator/ Mona Therrien MSB RD LD 664-5679 mtherrien@mainehospital.org 
 Instructor 50 Union St.  

 Ellsworth ME  04605 
 
 Instructors Melissa Frye, MS RD LD CDE 664-5604 mfrye@mainehospital.org  

  Ruth Hellum, RN 664-5475 rhellum@mainehospital.org  
  Joy Foster, MS RN 664-5475 jfoster@mainehospital.org  
   
 Physician Advisor Joseph Nabozny, MD 963-4066 jnabozny@mainehospital.org 

 
 

MAINEGENERAL MEDICAL CENTER, DIABETES AND NUTRITION WELLNESS, AUGUSTA 

  
 Site Coordinator/ Lisa Datsis, RN CDE 621-9320  lisa.datsis@mainegeneral.org 
 Instructor 157 Capitol St. 

 Augusta ME  04330 
 
 Instructors Elizabeth Bancroft, RD 621-9320       elizabeth.bancroft@mainegeneral.org 

  Terry Michaud, RN CDE 621-9320 Theresa.Michaud@MaineGeneral.org 
  Cathy Clifford, RD CDE 621-9320 cathy.clifford@mainegeneral.org 
  Tammy Ricker, MS RD CDE 621-9320 Tammy.Ricker@MaineGeneral.org  
  Jessica Doughty NP 621-9320 jessica.doughty@mainegeneral.org 
  Angela Moore RN 621-9320 angela.moore@mainegeneral.org 
  Catherine Sexton NP 621-9320 catherine.sexton@mainegeneral.org 
  
 Physician Advisor Barbara Crowley, MD 

 
 

MAINE MEDICAL PARTNERS, ENDOCRINOLOGY & DIABETES CENTER, SCARBOROUGH 

  
 Site Coordinator/ Susanne D'Angelo-Cooley, MS RD LD CDE  396-7515  danges@mmc.org 
 Instructor Endocrinology & Diabetes Ctr.  

 175 US Route 1 
 Scarborough ME  04074 
  
 Instructors Jane Saunier, RN CDE 396-7700 saunij@mmc.org   

  Michelle Huntley, RD LD CDE 396-7700  huntlm@mmc.org  
  Crystal Copp, RN CDE 396-7700  coppc1@mmc.org  
  Cindy Young, RN CDE 396-7700 youngc@mmc.org 
  Erica Page, BSN RN CDE 396-7700 epage1@mmc.org    
  
 Physician Advisor Irwin Brodsky, MD 396-7700 

 
 

MAINE MEDICAL PARTNERS, PEDIATRIC SPECIALTY CARE ENDOCRINOLOGY & DIABETES, PORTLAND 

  
 Site Coordinator/ Jenessa Feeney, BSN CDE   662-5522  waterma@mmc.org 
 Instructor Maine Medical Partners 

 Pediatric Specialty Care Endocrinology & Diabetes  
 887 Congress St. 
 Ste. 100 
 Portland ME  04102 
  
 Instructors Elizabeth Blades BSN CDE 662-5491 bladee@mmc.org   

  Mary Ann Kinney BSN 662-5753  kinnem@mmc.org  
  Mary Zamarippa RD CDE 662-5690  zamarm@mmc.org 
  Mary Ann Waterman FNP PNP CDE 662-5522 waterma@mmc.org 
  
 Physician Advisor Gerrold Olshan MD 662-5797 
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MAYO REGIONAL HOSPITAL, DIABETES & NUTRITION CENTER, DOVER-FOXCROFT 

  
 Site Coordinators/ Carleen E. Davis RN BSN CDE 564-4416 cdavis@mayohospital.com 
 Instructors Jody Annis RN BSN CDE 564-4348 jannis@mayohospital.com 

  897 West Main St.  
 Dover-Foxcroft ME  04426 
  
 Instructors Jennifer Migliore, RD CDE  564-4348 jmigliore@mayohospital.com  

  Marion McLellan, RD 564-4255 mmclellan@mayohospital.com  
  
 Physician Advisor Elizabeth Dennis, DO     edennis@mayohospital.com 

 
 

MERCY HOSPITAL, THE MATTINA R. PROCTOR DIABETES CENTER, PORTLAND 

  
 Site Coordinator/ Linda Davis, RN BSN CDE 400-8505  davisla@mercyme.com 
 Instructor The Mattina R. Proctor Diabetes Ctr.  

 144 State St. 
 Portland ME  04101 
 
 Instructors Julie Barnes, RD CDE 400-8506  barnesj@mercyme.com   

  Angela Temm McBane, RN CCRN 400-8506 temma@mercyme.com  
  
 Physician Advisor John Devlin, MD 400-8503  devlinj@mercyme.com 

 
 

MID COAST HOSPITAL, MID COAST CENTER FOR DIABETES & ENDOCRINOLOGY, BRUNSWICK 

  
 Site Coordinator/ Carol Freshley, RN CDE 373-6587  cfreshley@midcoasthealth.com 
 Instructor 81 Medical Center Dr. 

  Suite 2200  
 Brunswick ME  04011 
 
 Instructors Alison Fernald, RD LD CDE 373-6589 afernald@midcoasthealth.com  

  
 Physician Advisor Christine Twining, MD 406-7290  twinic@comcast.net 

 
 

MILES MEMORIAL HOSPITAL, DAMARISCOTTA 

  
 Site Coordinator/ Kathy Jacques, RN BSN CDE 563-4442 kathy.jacques@lchcare.org 
 Instructor 35 Miles St.  

 Damariscotta ME  04543 
 
 Instructors Karen Lane, RN CDE 563-4442  karen.lane@lchcare.org  

  Mona Alley, RD LD 563-4459  mona.alley@lchcare.org  
  Ann Boe, RD LD 563-4459 ann.boe@lchcare.org 
  
  Dimereze Clark, RD LD 633-1971  dimereze.clark@lchcare.org 
 John F. Andrews Family Care Ctr.  
 19 St. Andrews Lane 
 Boothbay Harbor ME  04538 
 
 Physician Advisor Robert Hunold, DO 563-4777  robert.hunold@lchcare.org  
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MILLINOCKET REGIONAL HOSPITAL, MILLINOCKET 

  
 Site Coordinator/ Cheryl Carrell RN 723-5161 ccarrell@mrhme.org 
 Instructor 200 Somerset St. 

  Millinocket ME  04462 
  
 Instructors Kristina Winslow RN 723-5161 kwinslow@mrhme.org 

  Mellisa Fraser LD 723-5161 mfraser@mrhme.org 
  Edward Dunstan DO 723-5161 edunstan@mrhme.org 
  Brian Hall RPH 723-5161 bhall@mrhme.org   
   
 Physician Advisor Edward Dunstan DO   723-5161  
 

 

MOUNT DESERT ISLAND HOSPITAL, BAR HARBOR 

  
 Site Coordinator/ Linda Beaudoin, RN CPT 288-5081, x 1132  linda.beaudoin@mdihospital.org 
 Instructor 10 Wayman Lane  

 P O BOX 8 
 Bar Harbor ME  04609 
 
 Instructors Sherri Hall, RN CDE CPT 288-5081, x 4143 sherri.hall@mdihospital.org  

  Amy Henderson, RD LD 288-5082, x 1301 amy.henderson@mdihospital.org  
  Caitlin Henrickson, RD LD 288-5082, x 1301 caitlin.henrickson@mdihospital.org  
 

  Catherine Richardson, RN 288-5082, x 8234 catherine.richardson@mdihospital.org 
 P O BOX 1130  
 Southwest Harbor ME  04679 
 
 Patty Zavaleta RN  667-5899, x. 6111 patricia.zavaleta@mdihospital.org 
 Trenton Health Center 
 394 Bar Harbor Rd. 
 Trenton ME  04605  
 

 Physician Advisor Dr. Michael Heniser  288-5082, x 8200  michael.heniser@mdihospital.org 

 
 

NORTHERN MAINE MEDICAL CENTER, FORT KENT 

  
 Site Coordinator/ Carole Pelletier, RN 834-1946 carole.pelletier@nmmc.org 
 Instructor 194 East Maine St.  

 Fort Kent ME  04743 
 
 Instructor Anna Cannan, RD 834-1569 anna.cannan@nmmc.org  

 
 Physician Advisor Dr. Paul Pelletier 444-5973 

 
 

PARKVIEW ADVENTIST MEDICAL CENTER, DIABETES EDUCATION, BRUNSWICK 

  
 Site Coordinator/ Alice Willard-Michaels, RN CDE 373-2214  awillard-michaels@parkviewamc.org 
 Instructor 329 Maine St.  

 Brunswick ME  04011 
 
 Instructors Stephanie Homon, RD LD 373-2196  shomon@parkviewamc.org  

  Michelle L. Allen, RN CDE 373-2214   
  Rebecca Torrusio RN CDE 373-2214 no email 
  
 Physician Advisor Timothy Howe, MD 725-2479 
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PEN BAY MEDICAL CENTER, DIABETES & NUTRITION CARE CENTER, ROCKPORT 

  
 Site Coordinator/ Marcia Kyle, RD LDN CDE 701-3999  mkyle@penbayhealthcare.org 
 Instructor 756 Commercial St.  

 Rockport ME  04856 
 
 Instructors Eileen Molloy, RD CDE 701-3999  emolloy@penbayhealthcare.org  

  Brenda Berry, RN 701-3999  bberry@penbayhealthcare.org  
  
 Physician Advisor Beth Koester, MD 593-5197  bkocster@penbayhealthcare.org 

 
 

 REDINGTON-FAIRVIEW GENERAL HOSPITAL, SKOWHEGAN  

  
 Site Coordinator/ Margaret Buschmann, RN CDE 858-2261  mbuschmann@rfgh.net 
 Instructor P O Box 468 

  Skowhegan ME  04976 
   
 Instructors Laurie Sweet, RD LD 858-2257  lsweet@rfgh.net   

  Patricia Sprengel, RD LD 858-2243  psprengel@rfgh.net   
  
 Physician Advisor Gina Gomez, MD 474-5121  ggomez@rfgh.net  

 
 

ST. JOSEPH HOSPITAL, DIABETES AND NUTRITION CENTER, BANGOR 

  
 Site Coordinator/ Lori Downs, RN CDE 907-3116 lori.downs@sjhhealth.com 
 Instructor 900 Broadway, Bldg. 1  

 Bangor ME  04401 
 
 Instructors Sheryl Bouchard, FNP 907-3387 bouchard@sjhhealth.com  

  Julie Benoit, RD 907-3115 julie.benoit@sjhhealth.com  
  
 Physician Advisor Mark Henderson, MD 907-1187  mark.henderson@sjhhealth.com 

 
 

ST. MARY’S REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER, CENTER FOR DIABETES & ENDOCRINOLOGY, AUBURN 

  
 Site Coordinator/ Michelle L. Allen, RN CDE 777-8625 michelleallen@stmarysmaine.com 
 Instructor  St. Mary’s Diabetes & Endocrinology Ctr. 

  15 Gracelawn Ave.  
 Auburn ME  04210 
 
 Instructors Jamie Pepin, MS LD RD CDE 777-8625 jpepin@stmarysmaine.com  

  Rachel McGarry, RD LD CDE 777-8625 rmcgarry@stmarysmaine.com  
  
 Physician Advisor Irwin Brodsky, MD MPH 777-8625 

 
 

SEBASTICOOK VALLEY HOSPITAL, PITTSFIELD 

  
 Site Coordinator/ Kathryn Spofford, RD LD CDE 487-4068  kspofford@emh.org 
 Instructor 447 North Main St.  

 Pittsfield ME  04967 
 
 Instructors Raegan Ward, RN 487-4068  rward@emh.org 

  Lorien Winslow, RD LD 487-4068  lwinslow@emh.org 
 
 Physician Advisor Carol Armatis, MD 368-5747 
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STEPHENS MEMORIAL HOSPITAL, NORWAY  

  
 Site Coordinator/ Doreen Adams, RN BSN CDE 744-6057 adamsdo@wmhcc.org 
 Instructor 181 Main St.  

 Norway ME  04268 
 
 Instructor Patricia Watson, MS RD CDE 744-6059 watsonp@wmhcc.org  

  
 Physician Advisor William Medd, MD 743-7721 meddw@wmhcc.org 

 
 

WALDO COUNTY GENERAL HOSPITAL, DIABETES EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, BELFAST  

  
 Site Coordinator/ Susan L. Maxwell, RN CDE 338-9358  smaxwell@wchi.com 
 Instructor 163 Northport Ave.  

 Belfast ME  04915 
 
 Instructor Phyllis Havens, MS RD LCSW CDE 338-9358  phavens@wchi.com   

  
 Physician Advisor Linda Tyer 338-9358  ltyer@wchi.com  

 
 

YORK HOSPITAL, YORK 

  
 Site Coordinator/ Karen Gilroy, RN CDE 351-3702  diabetesed@yorkhospital.com 
 Instructor 15 Hospital Dr.  

 York ME  03909 
 
 Instructors Sally Webb, RN CDE 351-3702  diabetesed@yorkhospital.com  

  Barbara Moriarty, RD LD CDE 351-3702  diabetesed@yorkhospital.com 
  
 Physician Advisor Daniel Nadeau, MD  
 

 
 
 

The Department of Health and Human Services (DHHS) does not discriminate on the basis of 
disability, race, color, creed, gender, sexual orientation, age, or national origin, in admission to, 
access to, or operations of its programs, services, or activities, or its hiring or employment 
practices. This notice is provided as required by Title II of the Americans with Disabilities 
Act of 1990 and in accordance with the Civil Rights Act of 1964 as amended, Section 504 of 
the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, as amended, the Age Discrimination Act of 1975, Title IX of the 
Education Amendments of 1972 and the Maine Human Rights Act and Executive Order 
Regarding State of Maine Contracts for Services. Questions, concerns, complaints or 
requests for additional information regarding the ADA may be forwarded to DHHS’ ADA 
Compliance/EEO Coordinators, 11 State House Station – 221 State Street, Augusta, Maine 
04333, 207-287-4289 (V), 207-287-3488 (V), TTY users call Maine relay 711. Individuals 
who need auxiliary aids for effective communication in program and services of DHHS are 
invited to make their needs and preferences known to the ADA Compliance/EEO 
Coordinators. This notice is available in alternate formats, upon request. 
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